TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 02/04/26 v.1
TP5.0SMDJ Series
Surface Mount - 5000W
TVS Components are ideal for the protection of I/O Interfaces, VCC
bus and other vulnerable circuits used in automotive applications.

Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current IPP
(8/20μs)
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Maximum
Temperature
coefficient of
VBR (%/C)
UNI BI MIN MAX
TP5.0SMDJ40A  TP5.0SMDJ40CA  T5PFR T5BFR 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 77.6 83.3 582.0 5 0.099 X
TP5.0SMDJ43A TP5.0SMDJ43CA T5PFT T5BFT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 72.1 89.7 540.0 5 0.100 X
TP5.0SMDJ45A TP5.0SMDJ45CA T5PFV T5BFV 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 68.8 93.9 516.0 5 0.101 X
TP5.0SMDJ48A TP5.0SMDJ48CA T5PFX T5BFX 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 64.7 100.0 485.3 5 0.101 X
TP5.0SMDJ51A TP5.0SMDJ51CA T5PFZ T5BFZ 51 56.0 62.7 1 82.4 60.7 106.5 455.3 5 0.101 X
TP5.0SMDJ54A TP5.0SMDJ54CA T5PGE T5BGE 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 57.5 112.5 431.3 5 0.102 X
TP5.0SMDJ58A TP5.0SMDJ58CA T5PGG T5BGG 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 53.5 120.9 401.3 5 0.103 X
TP5.0SMDJ60A TP5.0SMDJ60CA T5PGK T5BGK 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 51.7 125.1 387.8 5 0.103 X
TP5.0SMDJ64A TP5.0SMDJ64CA T5PGM T5BGM 64 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 48.6 133.1 364.5 5 0.104 X
TP5.0SMDJ70A TP5.0SMDJ70CA T5PGP T5BGP 70 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 44.3 146.0 332.2 5 0.105 X
TP5.0SMDJ75A TP5.0SMDJ75CA T5PGR T5BGR 75 83.3 92.1 1 121.0 41.4 156.3 310.5 5 0.106 X
TP5.0SMDJ78A TP5.0SMDJ78CA T5PGT T5BGT 78 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 39.7 162.8 297.8 5 0.106 X
TP5.0SMDJ85A TP5.0SMDJ85CA T5PGV T5BGV 85 94.4 104.0 1 137.0 36.5 177.0 273.8 5 0.106 X
TP5.0SMDJ90A TP5.0SMDJ90CA T5PGX T5BGX 90 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 34.3 188.6 257.3 5 0.107 X
TP5.0SMDJ100A TP5.0SMDJ100CA T5PGZ T5BGZ 100 111 123 1 162 30.9 209.3 231.8 5 0.107 X
TP5.0SMDJ110A TP5.0SMDJ110CA T5PHE T5BHE 110 122 135 1 177 28.3 228.7 212.3 5 0.107 X
TP5.0SMDJ120A TP5.0SMDJ120CA T5PHG T5BHG 120 133 147 1 193 26 249.4 195 5 0.108 X
TP5.0SMDJ130A TP5.0SMDJ130CA T5PHK T5BHK 130 144 159 1 209 24 270 180 5 0.108 X
TP5.0SMDJ140A TP5.0SMDJ140CA T5PHL T5BHL 140 156 172 1 226.1 22.2 292.1 166.5 5 0.108 X
TP5.0SMDJ150A TP5.0SMDJ150CA T5PHM T5BHM 150 167 185 1 243 20.6 314 154.5 5 0.108 X
TP5.0SMDJ160A TP5.0SMDJ160CA T5PHP T5BHB 160 178 197 1 259 19.3 334.6 144.8 5 0.108 X
TP5.0SMDJ170A TP5.0SMDJ170CA T5PHR T5BHR 170 189 209 1 275 18.2 355.3 136.5 5 0.108 X
TP5.0SMDJ180A TP5.0SMDJ180CA T5PHT T5BHT 180 200,0 221,0 1 292,0 17,5 292,0 131,3 5 0,108 -
TP5.0SMDJ200A TP5.0SMDJ200CA T5PHV T5BHV 200 224,0 247,0 1 325,0 15,4 325,0 115,5 5 0,110 -
TP5.0SMDJ220A TP5.0SMDJ220CA T5PHX T5BHX 220 244,0 270,0 1 357,0 14,1 357,0 105,8 5 0,110 -
TP5.0SMDJ250A TP5.0SMDJ250CA T5PHZ T5BHZ 250 279,0 309,0 1 406,0 12,4 406,0 93,0 5 0,112 -
TP5.0SMDJ300A TP5.0SMDJ300CA T5PIE T5BIE 300 335,0 371,0 1 487,0 10,3 487,0 77,3 5 0,112 -
TP5.0SMDJ350A TP5.0SMDJ350CA T5PIG T5BIG 350 391,0 432,0 1 568,0 8,9 568,0 66,8 5 0,112 -
TP5.0SMDJ400A TP5.0SMDJ400CA T5PIK T5BIK 400 447,0 494,0 1 649,0 7,8 649,0 58,5 5 0,112 -
Vc VBR VR
IR
IT
Ipp

SERIES
TP5.0SMDJ XXX C A
Part Numbering System
F
XXXX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
Part Marking System
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 02/04/26 v.1
TP5.0SMDJ Series
Surface Mount - 5000W
Part number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option Packaging Specification
TP5.0SMDJxxxXX DO-214AB 3000 Tape & Reel - 16mm tape/13” reel EIA STD RS-481
Packaging
Tape and Reel Specification
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Cathode
0.63
(16.0)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.65
(16.4)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.114 0.126 2.900 3.200
B 0.260 0.280 6.600 7.110
C 0.220 0.245 5.590 6.220
D 0.079 0.103 2.060 2.620
E 0.030 0.060 0.760 1.520
F - 0.008 - 0.203
G 0.305 0.320 7.750 8.130
H 0.006 0.012 0.152 0.305
I 0.129 - 3.300 -
J 0.094 - 2.400 -
K - 0.165 - 4.200
L 0.094 - 2.400 -
DO-214AB (SMC J-Bend)
B
F